

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)

Township of Lacey, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

4

DATE:

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		CJ Hesse		Earle Asphalt Company	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS		COST		Atlantic Highlands		Farmingdale, NJ	
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER		\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$80,700.00	\$80,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$133,494.58
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$76,900.00	\$76,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	MONUMENT	4.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UN	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
7	DRUM	108.00	UN	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$0.01	\$1.08
8	TRAFFIC CONE	15.00	UN	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	448.00	SF	\$15.00	\$6,720.00	\$17.00	\$7,616.00
10	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4'X8'	4.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
12	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LACEY TOWNSHIP	100.00	HR	\$156.46	\$15,646.00	\$156.46	\$15,646.00
15	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.00	HR	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	19,475.00	LF	\$0.50	\$9,737.50	\$0.30	\$5,842.50
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 24"	490.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$3.10	\$1,519.00
18	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	923.00	SF	\$3.00	\$2,769.00	\$3.50	\$3,230.50
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
21	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,950.27	\$26,950.27
25	SEALING OF ABANDONED WELL	2.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,070.00	CY	\$40.00	\$42,800.00	\$30.00	\$32,100.00
27	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,727.00	SY	\$14.00	\$24,178.00	\$9.00	\$15,543.00
28	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	15,755.00	SY	\$3.00	\$47,265.00	\$3.70	\$58,293.50
29	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	18,103.00	LF	\$0.50	\$9,051.50	\$0.20	\$3,620.60
30	TACK COAT	1,717.00	GAL	\$5.00	\$8,585.00	\$3.00	\$5,151.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2,010.00	TON	\$95.00	\$190,950.00	\$94.00	\$188,940.00
32	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	170.00	TON	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$92.00	\$15,640.00
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	440.00	TON	\$105.00	\$46,200.00	\$89.00	\$39,160.00
34	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	592.00	LF	\$110.00	\$65,120.00	\$60.00	\$35,520.00
36	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	2,943.00	LF	\$5.00	\$14,715.00	\$8.00	\$23,544.00
37	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	326.00	LF	\$150.00	\$48,900.00	\$116.00	\$37,816.00
38	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	17.00	LF	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
39	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	60.00	CY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)
Township of Lacey, O.C.

DATE:

4

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		CJ Hesse		Earle Asphalt Company	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS		COST		Atlantic Highlands		Farmingdale, NJ	
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER		\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	INLET, TYPE B	4.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
41	INLET TYPE E	1.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
42	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	2.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	532.00	SY	\$100.00	\$53,200.00	\$83.00	\$44,156.00
44	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	248.00	SY	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$33.00	\$8,184.00
45	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	88.00	SY	\$130.00	\$11,440.00	\$99.00	\$8,712.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	25.00	SY	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$213.00	\$5,325.00
47	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	2,295.00	LF	\$45.00	\$103,275.00	\$32.00	\$73,440.00
48	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	9,560.00	LF	\$0.75	\$7,170.00	\$0.50	\$4,780.00
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	8,040.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,040.00	\$0.60	\$4,824.00
50	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	95.00	UN	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
51	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	75.00	UN	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
52	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	81.00	UN	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00
53	REMOVAL OF RPM	10.00	UN	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
54	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	3,900.00	LF	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.80	\$3,120.00
55	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	716.00	SF	\$2.00	\$1,432.00	\$2.60	\$1,861.60
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	200.00	LF	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$0.75	\$150.00
57	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	465.00	LF	\$1.50	\$697.50	\$1.10	\$511.50
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	1,735.00	LF	\$1.75	\$3,036.25	\$1.50	\$2,602.50
59	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	1,440.00	LF	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.50	\$6,480.00
60	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,773.00	SF	\$9.00	\$15,957.00	\$7.50	\$13,297.50
61	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	55.00	SF	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$92.00	\$5,060.00
62	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	452.00	SF	\$50.00	\$22,600.00	\$42.00	\$18,984.00
63	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	47.00	SF	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$103.00	\$4,841.00
64	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,355.00	LF	\$50.00	\$67,750.00	\$48.00	\$65,040.00
66	4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.00	LF	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00
67	18"X36" JUNCTION BOX	10.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
68	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	3.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
69	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC (MODIFIED)	2.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
70	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	8.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
71	FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	3.00	UN	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
72	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	3.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
73	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	2.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
74	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1,095.00	LF	\$2.50	\$2,737.50	\$3.00	\$3,285.00
75	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE NO. 8 AWG	1,520.00	LF	\$2.50	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00
76	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	420.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.60	\$1,932.00
77	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM W/18" CABINET SKIRT	2.00	UN	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
78	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	2.00	UN	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
79	GPS UNIT	2.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	6.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$21,900.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)
Township of Lacey, O.C.

DATE:

4

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		CJ Hesse		Earle Asphalt Company	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS				COST		Atlantic Highlands		Farmingdale, NJ	
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	3.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
82	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	8.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$8,640.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00
83	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	5.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	3.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
85	BACKPLATE	23.00	UN	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$340.00	\$7,820.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	1,800.00	LF	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.90	\$5,220.00	\$1.65	\$2,970.00
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,800.00	LF	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
88	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	3,830.00	LF	\$4.00	\$15,320.00	\$4.30	\$16,469.00	\$2.65	\$10,149.50
89	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	25.00	UN	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$26,250.00
90	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	10.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,200.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
91	PUSH BUTTON	10.00	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
92	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	2.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
93	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	1.00	UN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
94	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.00	UN	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
95	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
96	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION 1	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
97	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK	1,000.00	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
99	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,000.00	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00
100	STRAW MULCHING	1,000.00	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.65	\$650.00
TOTALS:					\$1,713,482.25		\$1,344,444.00		\$1,471,313.13

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)

Township of Lacey, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

4

DATE:

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Lucas Construction		Seacoast Construction		AVERAGE	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS		COST		Red Bank, NJ		E. Brunswick, NJ			
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER		\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%			
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$80,700.00	\$80,700.00	\$154,089.25	\$154,089.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$76,900.00	\$76,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	MONUMENT	4.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UN	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
7	DRUM	108.00	UN	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00
8	TRAFFIC CONE	15.00	UN	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	448.00	SF	\$15.00	\$6,720.00	\$12.00	\$5,376.00	\$15.00	\$6,720.00
10	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4'X8'	4.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
12	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LACEY TOWNSHIP	100.00	HR	\$156.46	\$15,646.00	\$156.46	\$15,646.00	\$156.46	\$15,646.00
15	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.00	HR	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	19,475.00	LF	\$0.50	\$9,737.50	\$0.25	\$4,868.75	\$0.24	\$4,674.00
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 24"	490.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$1.50	\$735.00
18	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	923.00	SF	\$3.00	\$2,769.00	\$3.50	\$3,230.50	\$2.50	\$2,307.50
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
21	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
25	SEALING OF ABANDONED WELL	2.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
26	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,070.00	CY	\$40.00	\$42,800.00	\$25.00	\$26,750.00	\$0.01	\$10.70
27	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,727.00	SY	\$14.00	\$24,178.00	\$10.00	\$17,270.00	\$12.00	\$20,724.00
28	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	15,755.00	SY	\$3.00	\$47,265.00	\$3.50	\$55,142.50	\$6.00	\$94,530.00
29	POLYMORIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	18,103.00	LF	\$0.50	\$9,051.50	\$0.25	\$4,525.75	\$2.00	\$36,206.00
30	TACK COAT	1,717.00	GAL	\$5.00	\$8,585.00	\$1.00	\$1,717.00	\$6.00	\$10,302.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2,010.00	TON	\$95.00	\$190,950.00	\$100.00	\$201,000.00	\$108.00	\$217,080.00
32	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	170.00	TON	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$108.00	\$18,360.00
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	440.00	TON	\$105.00	\$46,200.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00
34	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	592.00	LF	\$110.00	\$65,120.00	\$70.00	\$41,440.00	\$110.00	\$65,120.00
36	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	2,943.00	LF	\$5.00	\$14,715.00	\$5.00	\$14,715.00	\$9.00	\$26,487.00
37	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	326.00	LF	\$150.00	\$48,900.00	\$150.00	\$48,900.00	\$250.00	\$81,500.00
38	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	17.00	LF	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
39	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	60.00	CY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)
Township of Lacey, O.C.

DATE:

4

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Lucas Construction		Seacoast Construction		AVERAGE	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS		COST		Red Bank, NJ		E. Brunswick, NJ			
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER		\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%			
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	INLET, TYPE B	4.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
41	INLET TYPE E	1.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	2.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	532.00	SY	\$100.00	\$53,200.00	\$70.00	\$37,240.00	\$72.00	\$38,304.00
44	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	248.00	SY	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$63.00	\$15,624.00
45	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	88.00	SY	\$130.00	\$11,440.00	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	25.00	SY	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
47	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	2,295.00	LF	\$45.00	\$103,275.00	\$25.00	\$57,375.00	\$34.00	\$78,030.00
48	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	9,560.00	LF	\$0.75	\$7,170.00	\$0.50	\$4,780.00	\$0.04	\$382.40
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	8,040.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,040.00	\$0.60	\$4,824.00	\$0.06	\$482.40
50	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	95.00	UN	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00
51	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	75.00	UN	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00
52	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	81.00	UN	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$55.00	\$4,455.00
53	REMOVAL OF RPM	10.00	UN	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
54	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	3,900.00	LF	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.75	\$2,925.00
55	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	716.00	SF	\$2.00	\$1,432.00	\$2.50	\$1,790.00	\$3.00	\$2,148.00
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	200.00	LF	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$0.65	\$130.00
57	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	465.00	LF	\$1.50	\$697.50	\$1.25	\$581.25	\$0.97	\$451.05
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	1,735.00	LF	\$1.75	\$3,036.25	\$1.50	\$2,602.50	\$1.30	\$2,255.50
59	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	1,440.00	LF	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.25	\$6,120.00	\$3.90	\$5,616.00
60	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,773.00	SF	\$9.00	\$15,957.00	\$7.50	\$13,297.50	\$6.00	\$10,638.00
61	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	55.00	SF	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$32.00	\$1,760.00
62	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	452.00	SF	\$50.00	\$22,600.00	\$35.00	\$15,820.00	\$36.00	\$16,272.00
63	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	47.00	SF	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$36.00	\$1,692.00
64	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,355.00	LF	\$50.00	\$67,750.00	\$60.00	\$81,300.00	\$55.00	\$74,525.00
66	4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.00	LF	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
67	18"X36" JUNCTION BOX	10.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$18,900.00
68	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	3.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00
69	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC (MODIFIED)	2.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00
70	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	8.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$11,360.00
71	FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	3.00	UN	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$13,860.00
72	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	3.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,160.00	\$6,480.00
73	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	2.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00
74	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1,095.00	LF	\$2.50	\$2,737.50	\$2.00	\$2,190.00	\$1.60	\$1,752.00
75	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE NO. 8 AWG	1,520.00	LF	\$2.50	\$3,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.60	\$2,432.00
76	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	420.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1.70	\$714.00
77	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM W/18" CABINET SKIRT	2.00	UN	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,430.00	\$8,860.00
78	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	2.00	UN	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
79	GPS UNIT	2.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	6.00	UN	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,725.00	\$16,350.00

* Error in Extension

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction of Manchester Avenue (CR 10) from Alpine Street to Western
Boulevard (CR 85)
Township of Lacey, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

4

DATE:

5/27/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Lucas Construction		Seacoast Construction		AVERAGE
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS				COST		Red Bank, NJ		E. Brunswick, NJ		
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				\$1,713,482.25		10.0%		10.0%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	3.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$8,640.00	\$5,670.00
82	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	8.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$835.00
83	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	5.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,010.00	\$15,050.00	\$3,127.50
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	3.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,375.00	\$16,125.00	\$5,568.75
85	BACKPLATE	23.00	UN	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$165.00	\$3,795.00	\$220.00
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	1,800.00	LF	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.60	\$2,880.00	\$2.04
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,800.00	LF	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$2.25	\$4,050.00	\$1.90	\$3,420.00	\$2.41
88	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	3,830.00	LF	\$4.00	\$15,320.00	\$3.00	\$11,490.00	\$2.50	\$9,575.00	\$3.11
89	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	25.00	UN	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$995.00	\$24,875.00	\$1,111.25
90	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	10.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$865.00	\$8,650.00	\$933.75
91	PUSH BUTTON	10.00	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$343.75
92	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	2.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,845.00	\$9,690.00	\$5,136.25
93	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	1.00	UN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,860.00	\$17,860.00	\$19,215.00
94	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.00	UN	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,830.00	\$23,830.00	\$25,457.50
95	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$13,530.00	\$2,263.75
96	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION 1	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,912.50
97	NO ITEM				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK	1,000.00	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.50
99	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,000.00	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.69
100	STRAW MULCHING	1,000.00	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.91
TOTALS:					\$1,713,482.25		\$1,529,529.00		**\$1,691,040.55	\$1,509,081.67

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

** Total Amount Corrected